(Two Crore Forty Six Lakh Sixty Four 

-

t--------1 

Thousand One Hundred Fifty One) only of 
Grant-in aid sanctioned during the years 

f---------1 2025-26 in favour of E.E., RWD, Work 
Div., Lakhisarai under this Ministry/ 

1---------.1 Department Letter sum of Rs. 31,34,157.00 
(Thirty One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand 
One Hundred Fifty Seven) only has been 

1---------1 Utilized for the purpose of MMGSY(NDB-
1--------1 A WSESH) for which it was sanctioned and 

that the balance of Rs. 2,15,29,994.00 (Two 
r-------1 Crore Fifteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand 

Nine Hundred Ninty Four) only rema1n1ng